

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.7748-49 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 974-975 OF 1998

JAGDISH NARAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of counsel for the appellant)  
(With office report dated 4.8.2004)

Date: 14/09/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for discharge of counsel for the appellant is adjourned. The counsel is permitted to issue registered notice to the appellant expressing his desire to retirement from the case and only after production of the proof of service of the same this application be listed for further orders.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER