

:

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 974-975 OF 1998

JAGDISH NARAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State requests and we allow her
four weeks' time to file documents showing the age of the applicant as
on the date of commission of offence.

List the case on 26.02.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|