

Ⓓ

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 974-975 OF 1998

JAGDISH NARAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhuvan Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Arvind K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground that the
counsel for the appellant has gone to attend his old ailing mother,
hearing of the case is adjourned for four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|