

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 974-975 OF 1998

Jagdish Narain ... Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
Shri Krishna & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS (IN DISPOSED OF MATTERS)

It is submitted that an office report for directions in the appeals above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:

"In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground that the counsel for the appellant has gone to attend his old ailing mother, hearing of the case is adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the State has on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2013 filed additional documents alongwith with applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation. Paper book containing the additional documents and applications is placed with appeal Paper books.

The Office Report for Directions in the appeals above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

DATED this the 3rd day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Senior Advocate  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR