

H  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 974-975 OF 1998

JAGDISH NARAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report for direction)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Vikrant Singh Bais, learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment on the ground that Shri Manoj Prasad, Advocate, who was appearing on behalf of the convict-appellant, has been designated as a Senior Advocate by the Allahabad High Court.

The request is accepted and hearing of the case is adjourned to 4.10.2013.

Shri Vikrant Singh Bais is requested to act as an amicus on behalf of the appellant and assist the Court.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

||Court Master

||

|

|