

J  
I ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 974-975/1998

JAGDISH NARAIN  
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS  
t(s)

Respondent

(With office report for direction)

Date : 22/09/2014

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais (AC),Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the communication received from the Additional District and Sessions Judge, Court No.4, Kanpur Nagar (U.P.), the order dated 14.07.2014 is modified. The District Judge, Shivrajpur, Kanpur Dehat may conduct an inquiry into the juvenility of respondent No.3 and file a report within three months. List these matters after the report is received.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.09.24  
07:43:35 IST  
Reason: