

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 974-975/1998

JAGDISH NARAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 09/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, A.C.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At joint request the matters are adjourned.

Re-notify after four weeks.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the Report of Sessions Judge, Kanpur, Dehat (Ramabai Nagar) in the matter of Juvenility of convict Kailash Nath to learned counsel of both sides.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER